       U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900      India  91-22-6716-2222      UK  0500-345-300
344
Specifications & Ordering Information
Catalog number K-35607-40 K-35607-80 K-35607-45 K-35607-85
Description CON 11 meter CON 11 meter kit CON 110 meter CON 110 meter kit
Range
Conductivity 0 to 19.99, 20.0 to 199.9, 200 to 1999 μS; 2.00 to 19.99, 20.0 to 199.9 mS
TDS 1.00 to 9.99, 10.0 to 99.9, 100 to 999 ppm; 0 to 9.99, 10.0 to 99.9 ppt
Temperature –10.0 to 110.0°C –10.0 to 110.0°C (14 to 230°F)
Resolution
Conductivity 0.01, 0.1, 1 μS; 0.01, 0.1 mS 0.01, 0.1, 1 μS; 0.01, 0.1 mS
TDS 0.01, 0.1, 1 ppm; 0.01, 0.1 ppt 0.01, 0.1, 1 ppm; 0.01, 0.1 ppt
Temperature 0.1°C 0.1°C (0.1°F)
Accuracy
Conductivity ±0.2 μS, ±2 μS, ±20 μS, ±0.2 mS, ±2 mS ±0.2 μS, ±2 μS, ±20 μS, ±0.2 mS, ±2 mS
TDS ±0.1 ppm, ±1 ppm, ±10 ppm, ±0.01 ppt, 0.1 ppt ±0.1 ppm, ±1 ppm, ±10 ppm, ±0.01 ppt, 0.1 ppt
Temperature ±0.5°C ±0.5°C (0.9°F)
Temperature compensation Automatic or manual from 0 to 100°C Automatic or manual from 0 to 100°C
Temperature coefficient 0.0 to 10.0% /°C 0.0 to 10.0% /°C
Conductivity-to-TDS factor 0.4 to 1.0 0.4 to 1.0
Output — RS-232
Data storage 50 data sets 100 data sets
Power/battery life Four AAA alkaline batteries, optional
AC/DC adapter 9 V, 200 mA/>200 hours
Four AAA alkaline batteries, optional
AC/DC adapter 9 V, 200 mA/>200 hours
Display Dual-line LCD Dual-line LCD
Dimensions 71/8"L x 31/2"W x 15/8"H 71/8"L x 31/2"W x 15/8"H
Price
Catalog
number
Cell
constant (K) Body/electrode Maximum
temperature Price
K-35608-55 0.1 Epoxy/platinum 90°C
K-35608-50 1.0 Ultem®/Stainless steel 90°C
K-35608-51 10 Epoxy/platinum 90°C
 CON 11 and CON 110 Conductivity/TDS/Meters
Multifunctional—use as a benchtop laboratory meter or as a handheld in the field
Conductivity Cells; dip cells with 21/2-ft cable
CON 11 meter
35607-40
G
Accessories
K-35615-07 Adapter, 110 VAC
K-35615-08 Adapter, 220 VAC
K-35615-09 RS-232 cable, 9 pin
K-17090-30 NIST-traceable calibration certificate for conductivity meter
K-09376-00 Replacement batteries, AAA. Pack of 12  /pk
CON 110 meter kit
35607-85